het veilige gebruik van het apparaat en
de hieruit voortvloeiende gevaren begrij-
pen. Kinderen mogen niet met het appa-
raat spelen. Reiniging en onderhoud mag
niet door kinderen zonder toezicht worden
uitgevoerd.
  Gebruik het apparaat niet indien u eventu-
ele beschadigingen constateert.

battery may overheat, ignite or explode.
  Technical Data
Model designation: 4233
Rated power: 0.3 W
Protection type: IP44 (per DIN EN 60529)
Battery: 2 x CR2032, 3 V
Colour coordinates: x < 0.270
  Scope of delivery
2 LED lights
4 Batteries, CR2032 (preinstalled)
1 Instructions for assembly and use
 General safety instructions
PLEASE KEEP ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE!
    Children underestimate the dangers.
Always keep children awa y from
  the packaging material. This product is not
a toy.
  This appliance may be used by children
age 8 years and up, as well as by persons
with reduced physical, sensory or mental
capacities, or lacking experience and / or
knowledge, so long as they are supervised
or instructed in the safe use of the appliance
  LED Light Set
 Introduction
Many congratulations on the purchase of your new
appliance. You have selected a high quality product.
The operating instructions are to be considered as
part of this appliance. They contain important information about
safety, use and disposal. Before using the product, please fa-
miliarise yourself with all the safety information and instructions
for use. Use the product only as described and for the indi-
cated purpose. If you pass the appliance on to anyone else,
please ensure that you also pass on all the documentation.
 Intended use
This product is suitable for universal use, e.g. for recreation,
camping and outdoor. Observe national regulations for road
traffic use. This product is not suitable for commercial purposes
and may only be used for the recommended application. This
product is not suitable as residential room lighting (Colour
coordinates x < 0.270).
  Parts description
1  ON / OFF button
2  Battery compartment
3  Silicone loop
4  Insulating strip (battery)
5  Holder (silicone loop)
6  LED housing
7  Battery
8  Battery cover
List of pictograms used
Read the instructions!

Arzt auf.
  Technische Daten
Typenbezeichnung: 4233
Nennleistung: 0,3 W
Schutzart:   IP44 (nach DIN EN 60529)
Batterie:   2 x CR2032, 3 V
Farbkoordinate:  x < 0,270
  Lieferumfang
2 LED-Beleuchtungen
4 Batterien, CR2032 (bereits eingelegt)
1 Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung
Wichtige
Sicherheitshinweise
BEWAHREN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHIN-
WEISE UND ANWEISUNGEN FÜR DIE
ZUKUNFT AUF!
    Kinder unterschätzen häufig die
Gefahren. Halten Sie Kinder stets
  vom Verpackungsmaterial fern. Das Produkt
ist kein Spielzeug.
  Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren
und darüber sowie von Personen mit ver-
ringerten physischen, sensorischen oder
mentalen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an
Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt werden,
   LED-Beleuchtungsset
 Einleitung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres neuen
Gerätes. Sie haben sich damit für ein hochwertiges
Produkt entschieden. Die Bedienungsanleitung ist
Bestandteil dieses Gerätes. Sie enthält wichtige Hinweise für
Sicherheit, Gebrauch und Entsorgung. Machen Sie sich vor der
Benutzung des Geräts mit allen Bedien- und Sicherheitshinweisen
vertraut. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nur wie beschrieben und für
die angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Händigen Sie alle Unterlagen
bei Weitergabe des Geräts an Dritte mit aus.
  Bestimmungsgemäße
Verwendung
Das Produkt ist zur universellen Benutzung beispielsweise im
Bereich Freizeit, Camping und Outdoor geeignet. Die nationalen
Vorschriften für die Benutzung im Straßenverkehr sind zu beach-
ten. Das Produkt ist nicht für den kommerziellen Gebrauch vor-
gesehen und nur für den empfohlenen Einsatz zu verwenden.
Zur Raumbeleuchtung im Haushalt ist das Produkt nicht geeignet
(Farbkoordinate x < 0,270).
  Teilebeschreibung
1  EIN- / AUS-Taste
2  Batteriefach
3  Silikonschlaufe
4  Isolierstreifen (Batterie)
5   Halterung
(Silikonschlaufe)
6  LED-Gehäuse
7  Batterie
8  Batteriefachdeckel
Legende der verwendeten Piktogramme
Anweisungen lesen!